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Title FBI File 92-HQ-4957 Serial #8: Myron Julian Deckelbaum aka, AR

Date 1961-08-07

Abstract Serial #8 of 92-HQ-4957.  Page 5 mentions that "On Tuesday, June 27, 1961
Cincinnati Post and Times Star", a daily evening newspaper... contained front
page headlines '3 local men accused: 13 indicted in betting ring; U.S. Jury acts
in New Orleans; Illegal use of phones for Layoffs charged.'  ... [Deckelbaum]
was indicted by a FGJ in New Orleans for the illegal use of long distance
telephone hookups to conceal nation-wide horse race betting and other gambling
activities."

Keywords Myron Deckelbaum; gambling

Notes We have the entire voluminous file

Source FBI via FOIA

The following pages may contain copyrighted material.  We believe that our use of this material for non-commercial educational and
research purposes constitutes "fair use" under Section 107 of U.S. Copyright Law.  If you wish to use this material for purposes that
go beyond "fair use," you must obtain permission from the copyright owner, if any.  While it will make us slightly sad to do so, we
will nonetheless comply with requests from copyright owners who want their material removed from our web site.
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CHARACTER OF CASE

ANTI-P-ACKETEERING

DATE

SPECIAL. AGENT
IN CHARGl::

I
QFFICE OF ORI~IN

CINCINJ\ATI

AT NEWPORT, KEJllTTJCKY

..' r

FEDERA~ BUREAU OF INVPSTIGATION

3 - Bureau (92-4957)
2 - Louisville (92-268)
2 - New Orleans
2 - Cincinnati (92-324)

LOUISVILLE DIVISION

1. '7ill continue contacting logical sources in
the Newport, Kentucky area to determine the complete and full
extent of DECKELBAUM's activj.t les, in particular, I I
who seems to be close to the s\lbject .
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OISSEMINATION RECORD OF ATTACHEO REPORT

~IYRON .TIJLIAN DECKELBAUl'[,
Aka., Myron William Deckelbaum
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TITLE OF CASE
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by SA L..-__....- ----'Contacted
6/28/6l.
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INFORMANTS: ,

•

2. Will follow a~cfl,report prosecutive action
against subject.

AT NEW ORLEANS, LOUISIANA

1. Will report details of indictment brcught by
Federal Grand Jury actionoti 6/.27/6l.

OJ

. .

CI 92-324

AT CINCINNATI, OHIO

1. Willcontinu~.~ontactinglogical sources for
further information regarding subject.

2. ' Will attempt to interview DECKELBAUM regarding
his activities and any information he may furnish regarding
other hoodlum aetiviti~s~

"NEW ORLEANS DIVISION
.'..

.....\



TbiB document oontalnB neither relUnDJnenda.tioll.8 n~ conel..m:ta of tbl' FBt. It I.. the properly of the FBI and is loaned to S'OUl' B.lI'enl!.'1; It and
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92-4957

CIHCINNATIOffice,

Eurl2Clu File No.:

ITED STATES DEPARTMENT OASTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU QF INVESTIGATION

MYRON .TIJLIAN DECKELBAlJM

ANTI - RACKETEERINi

Subject arrested 6/27/61 at Newport, ~entucky, as a
result of bench warrant'0:l;esued USDC, Eastern District
of Louisiana. Subject held on $25,000 bond which was
later reduced to $10,000. Reraoval hearing held Covington,
Kentucky, 7/l8/6land subject ordered removed to Eastern
District of Louisiana. Gam.bling activities reportedly
continuing at Stables Cafe operated by subject and part­
ners. Subject had an associate purchase federal 'Wagering
stamp for him.

Fi.ld Offico Fil. No., C I 92- 324

Character:

Synopsis:

R.port of, SA I~ _
Dal., 8/7/61

Tltl.:

Copy to:

,.._ (!!<lv. 3-3-'9)
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By communication dated Ju.ne 27, 1961, the Louisville
Division advised that subject w,:s arrested on June 27. 1961,
at the office of his attorneyr I b6

I ITtie~arrest was maae by four b7C

Deputy U. S. Marshals hom,Lexfngtol'l, Kentucky. The .rrest
w.s made as the result of a beneh warrant issued June 27,
1961, by HERBERTW. CHR~STENBERF~, Judge, U. S. District
Court, Eastern Districtbf Louhiana, as the result of
subject being indicted by the F,eid~;.l Grand Jury in the
Eastern District of Louisian~ on June 27, 1961, for violation
of Section 371 and 1343, u. S. C:ode, Title 18. At appearance
before ROBERT C. CETRULO, U. S. Commissioner, Covington,
Kentucky, subject was reId :tn $25, 1000 bond for further appear­
ance before the U. S. Commissioner.

On June 28, l~l,1 I
u. S. Djstrict Crnlrt Cgvington, Kentucky, made available
to SAl Jthe "papers" pertaining to the arrest b6

b7cof the subject. An examinat~pn of these papers indicated
that on June 27, 1961, attorneyl ~filed a motion
for a reduction of subject's bondi'stating tt $25,000
"is unreasonable and prohibitive'!.. These papers also indi­
cated that the Honorable 'MAC" SW,INF,ORD, ~. trict Judge I

Covington, Kentucky, took that motion b under
advisement and assigned them~i~ for ora argument on
June 29, 1961, at 10 AM. These papers reveal that the
actual bonds posted were as follows:

>'
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CI 92-324

DETAILS:

•
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For MYRON DECKELBAUM bond was posted by
KENNETH LACKEY, RICHARD LACKEY, and BETTY
LACKEY. The LACKEYs e:howed property as follows:

1027 Monmouth Street, Newport,Kentucky ­
$30 ,000 ,mortgage $16,000.
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By communication' elated" July 18~ ~961, the 'Louisville
Division advised a removal hearing was held on July 18, 1961,
for removal of the subject to the Eastern District of Louisiana
per Federal Gra.nd Jury indictmel~tc,thereat. U. S. COllllIlissioner
ROBERT C. CETRULO, Covington, Ke.ntucky, sal;:isfied as to .
identity and ~ecommended to the U. S. District Judge MAC
SWINFORD, Eastern District of Kentucky, sitting at Covington,
Kentucky, that removal be ordered..

I . 1attornE,Y' for subject, filed a peti-
tion for wr1t of Habeus Corpus, contending indictment
invalid and void in New Or1eansy ~t does"not state facts
constituting an offense against f~e:1aws of the United States,
does not charge a public offensE',,!s not' a plain and concise b6

statement of essential facts SOtlgh'ti"~o be charged, coD: ains b7C

a misjoinder of offenses and mbjoinderof defendants . in
indictment. . .

I Ipetition sta~es removal should be denied
because petitioner did not commit offense charged, the U. S.

On Tuesday, June 27 " 1961,"Cindnnati Post and
Times Star", a daily evening newapaper in Cincinnati. Ohio,
area, contained front page headltnes "3 Local Men Accused;
13 Indicted in Betting Ring; U•. ~ll~ jury Aces in New Orleans;
Illegal Use of Phones For Layofti'"Charged." S.ubject MYRON
DECKELBAUM is mentioned in this article. The article states
he WlS indicted by a Federal Grand Jury in NaN Orleans. for the
illegal use of long distance't;:eiep~onehookups to conceal
nation-wide horse race betting a.nd other gmnb1ing activities.

1031 Monm6uthStreet, Newport,: Kentucky ­
$18,000, mortg-se $11,000.

. ,••

1035 Monmouth Street, Newport., Kentucky ­
$15,000,' mortgage~~yOOO.

, .~~,

1026 Monmouth, Newport, Kentuc:k y ­
$3~,000, morig.~e $11,000.
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CI 92-324
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